Certificate profile of END ENTITY
vinCAsign: Certificate profile of End Entity
                          2
Version control
Version Changes Change description Change Author Change date
1.0  Creación documento vinCAsign 08/03/2016
1.1  Profile revision of
REPRESENTANT for

1.6.9. Serial Number4 NIF of the representant natural person (NIF is
the number and word that appears in DNI or
NIE “123456789Z” or codification following
ETSI EN 319 412-1 “IDCES-123456789Z”
Yes
1.6.10. Common Name (CN) 5 00000000T Juan Casas (R: Q0000000J) Yes
4 According to the proposal of paragraph 14.1.3.3 ( Subject field codification ) included in the document "Profiles of Electronic Certificates
( April 2016) " of the Ministry of Finance and Public Administration.
5 According to the proposal of paragraph 14.1.3.3 ( Common Name attribute codification ) included in the document "Profiles of
Electronic Certificates ( April 2016) " of the Ministry of Finance and Public Administration : DNI / NIE , Your Name , " (R : " Nif of the
represented company ,") " . Maximum 64 characters according to RFC 5280
vinCAsign: Certificate profile of End Entity
                          19
Field Content Mandatory Critical
1.6.11. Description (OID
2.5.4.13)6
Reg: XXX /Sheet: XXX /Volume:XXX
/Section:XXX /Book:XXX /Folio:XXX /Date: dd-
mm-aaaa /Inscription: XXX
Notary: Name Surname1 Surnameo2
/ProtocolNumber: XXX /Granting date: dd-
mm-aaaa
In official bulletins: Bulletin: XXX/ /Date: dd-
mm-aaaa /Resolution number: XXX
1.6.12.  emailAddress (EA) Electronic mail of the representant. Yes
1.7. Subject Public Key Info 2048-Bit Public key encoded in accordance
with RFC3279
Yes
2. Extensions
2.1. Authority Key Identifier Present Yes No
2.1.1. Key Identifier
2.2. Subject Key Identifier Present Yes NO
6 According to the proposal of paragraph 14.1.3.3 (Public document codification which accredites the powers of the signer or registry
data) of the document "Profiles of Electronic Certificates ( April 2016) " of the Ministry of Finance and Public Administration . It can be
chosen one of three options. It can be expanded in the future.
vinCAsign: Certificate profile of End Entity
                          20
Field Content Mandatory Critical
2.3. Key Usage  Yes Yes
2.3.1. Digital Signature
Selected. “1”
Yes
2.3.2. contentCommitment
Selected. “1”
Yes
2.3.3. Key Encipherment
Not selected. “0”
Yes
2.3.4. Data Encipherment
Not selected. “0”
Yes
2.3.5. Key Agreement Not selected. “0”
2.3.6. Key Certificate Signature Not selected. “0”
2.3.7. CRL Signature Not selected. “0”
2.4. Certificate Policies  Yes NO
2.4.1. Policy Identifier 1.3.6.1.4.1.47155.1.2.1 Yes
2.4.2. Policy Identifier 7 0.4.0.194112.1.2 Yes
7 QCP-n, policy for EU qualified certificates issued to natural person (“QCP-n-qscd” for certificates issued in card -with SSCD-).
vinCAsign: Certificate profile of End Entity
                          21
Field Content Mandatory Critical
2.4.3. Policy Identifier 8 2.16.724.1.3.5.8 Yes
2.4.4. Policy Qualifier ID  Yes
2.4.4.1. CPS Pointer https://policy.vincasign.net Yes
2.4.4.2. User Notice “Qualified representant certificate issued in
SSCD. See at  https://policy.vincasign.net“
Yes
2.5. Subject Alternative Names  Yes NO
2.5.1. rfc822Name Electronic mail of the representant natural
person.
2.6. Issuer Alternative Name   NO
2.7. Extended Key Usages  Yes NO
2.7.1. emailProtection Present

1.6.9. Serial Number 10 NIF of the representant natural person (NIF is
the number and word that appears in DNI or
NIE “123456789Z” or codification following
ETSI EN 319 412-1 “IDCES-123456789Z”
Yes
1.6.10. Common Name (CN) 11 00000000T Juan Casas (R: Q0000000J) Yes
10 According to the proposal of paragraph 14.1.3.3 ( Subject field codification ) included in the document "Profiles of Electronic
Certificates ( April 2016) " of the Ministry of Finance and Public Administration.
11 According to the proposal of paragraph 14.1.3.3 ( Common Name attribute codification ) included in the document "Profiles of
Electronic Certificates ( April 2016) " of the Ministry of Finance and Public Administration : DNI / NIE , Your Name , " (R : " Nif of the
represented company ,") " . Maximum 64 characters according to RFC 5280
vinCAsign: Certificate profile of End Entity
                          27
Field Content Mandatory Critical
1.6.11. Description (OID
2.5.4.13)12
Reg: XXX /Sheet: XXX /Volume:XXX
/Section:XXX /Book:XXX /Folio:XXX /Date: dd-
mm-aaaa /Inscription: XXX
Notary: Name Surname1 Surnameo2
/ProtocolNumber: XXX /Granting date: dd-
mm-aaaa
In official bulletins: Bulletin: XXX/ /Date: dd-
mm-aaaa /Resolution number: XXX
1.6.12.  emailAddress (EA) Electronical mail of the representative Yes
1.7. Subject Public Key Info 2048-Bit Public key encoded in accordance
with RFC3279
Yes
2. Extensions
2.1. Authority Key Identifier Present Yes No
2.1.1. Key Identifier
2.2. Subject Key Identifier Present Yes NO
12 According to the proposal of paragraph 14.1.3.3 (Public document codification which accredites the powers of the signer or registry
data) of the document "Profiles of Electronic Certificates ( April 2016) " of the Ministry of Finance and Public Administration . It can be
chosen one of three options. It can be expanded in the future.
vinCAsign: Certificate profile of End Entity
                          28
Field Content Mandatory Critical
2.3. Key Usage  Yes Yes
2.3.1. Digital Signature
Selected. “1”
Yes
2.3.2. contentCommitment
Selected. “1”
Yes
2.3.3. Key Encipherment
Not selected. “0”
Yes
2.3.4. Data Encipherment
Not selected. “0”
Yes
2.3.5. Key Agreement Not selected. “0”
2.3.6. Key Certificate Signature Not selected. “0”
2.3.7. CRL Signature Not selected. “0”
2.4. Certificate Policies  Yes NO
2.4.1. Policy Identifier 1.3.6.1.4.1.47155.1.2.2 Yes
2.4.2. Policy Identifier 13 0.4.0.194112.1.0 Yes
13 QCP-n, policy for EU qualified certificates issued to natural person (“QCP-n-qscd” for certificates issued in software -without SSCD-).
vinCAsign: Certificate profile of End Entity
                          29
Field Content Mandatory Critical
2.4.3. Policy Identifier 14 2.16.724.1.3.5.8 Yes
2.4.4. Policy Qualifier ID  Yes
2.4.4.1. CPS Pointer https://policy.vincasign.net Yes
2.4.4.2. User Notice “Qualified certificate ot the representant
issued in software. See at
Yes
2.5. Subject Alternative Names  Yes NO
2.5.1. rfc822Name Electronical mail of the representant
2.6. Issuer Alternative Name   NO
2.7. Extended Key Usages  Yes NO
2.7.1. emailProtection Present